

City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 RIVERVIEW AVENUE - (419) 592-4010 NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545-0151

December 2, 1987

Mayor

Robert G. Heft

Members of Council
William Young, President
Lawrence Haase
James Hershberger
Donald Stevens
Donald Morford
Steve White

City Manager Richard A. Hayward

Clerk-Treasurer Rupert W. Schweinhagen

Law Director Keith P. Muehlfeld Joe Goodell Valleybrook Estates 2246 Scott Street Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Re: Valleybrook Estates
2246 N. Scott Street
Napoleon, Ohio 43545
Storm water catch basin
which has been discharged
into a City sanitary sewer

manhole.

Dear Mr. Goodell:

On Friday, November 27, 1987 a representative of the City Engineers Office verified that you had installed a new storm water catch basin in the driveway known as Courtland Drive at the Southeasterly corner of the property and that you had discharged this catch basin into a City sanitary sewer manhole located in the vicinity.

This letter shall inform you that this was done in violation of the City of Napoleon, Code of Ordinances. Section listed as follows:

- #1 No permit to connect to the sanitary sewer was applied for or granted, there for you are in violation of Section 52.13 Para. "A" (see attached copy) and as such are subject to the penalties described in Section 52.99 as well as the inspection fees stipulated in Section 52.04, \$100.00 for the first 100' of sewer.
- #2 It is illegal for any person to discharge storm water or ground water etc. into a sanitary sewer. As a result of your actions, you are in violation of Section 52.14 Para. "B" (see attached copy) and